PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of
publication date. Products conform to specifications
per the terms of Texas Instruments standard warranty.
Production processing does not necessarily include
testing of all parameters.
HIGH PERFORMANCE  PROTECTION FOR SLICS WITH +VE & -VE BATTERY SUPPLIES
TISP8200M, BUFFERED P-GATE SCR DUAL
TISP8201M, BUFFERED N-GATE SCR DUAL

10/700 µs ITU-T K20, K21 & K.45 70
10/1000 µs Telcordia GR-1089-CORE 45
HOW TO ORDER
DEVICE PACKAGE CARRIER ORDER AS
TISP8200M D (8-pin Small-Outline) Embossed Tape Reeled TISP8200MDR
TISP8201M D (8-pin Small-Outline) Embossed Tape Reeled TISP8201MDR
device symbol
SDRXAJB
A
A
G1
G2
K1
K2
TISP8200M
MDRXAKB
NC - No internal connection
G2
D PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
A
A
G1
K1
K2
NC
NC
TISP8201M
device symbol
SDRXAKB
A1
A2
K
K
G1
G2
MDRXALB
NC - No internal connection
D PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
K
K
G1
A1
A2
G2 NC
NC
TISP8200M, BUFFERED P-GATE SCR DUAL
TISP8201M, BUFFERED N-GATE SCR DUAL
COMPLEMENTARY BUFFERED-GATE SCRS FOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION
2
MAY 1998 - APRIL 2001
Negative overvoltages are initially clipped close to the SLIC negative supply by emitter follower action of the
NPN buffer transistor. If sufficient clipping current flows the SCR will regenerate and switch into a low voltage